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WADARI STABLES (ABN 76 269 096 967) 
 

FEES NOTICE [from 01/07/2025] 
 
This Fees Notice is intended to provide an Owner with an estimate only of fees and expenses. It is not a fixed price quotation.  
 
Fees and charges are invoiced monthly in arrears. It is not possible to indicate in advance the exact total of monthly fees and 
charges, all treatments, or the third-party service provider, if any. While some fees and charges are at a daily rate (e.g. 
agistment fee etc.), others are per treatment (e.g. chiropractic, dentistry, farriery, veterinary etc.). Treatments will vary 
depending upon the horse’s individual needs. 
 

1. PROPRIETOR’S BASIC FEES AND CHARGES Daily Fee $ 

(ex GST)  

GST Daily Fee $ 

(inc GST) 

AGISTMENT Horses 
Medical Treatment Fee 

Boxed Rest 

30.00 
25.00 

55.00 

3.00 
2.50 

5.50 

33.00 
27.50 

60.50 

TRAINING SERVICES Full Training 
Riding Lesson 
Breaking In 

75.00 
100.00 

3,500.00 

7.50 
10.00 

350.00 

82.50 
110.00 

3,850.00 

 

2. OTHER FEES AND CHARGES (Estimate only) – actual fees and charges will be 

invoiced on a per treatment/track gallop/trip basis and may vary depending upon the 

service provider and the nature of the treatment/length of the trip 

Fee $ 

(ex GST) 

GST Fee $ 

(inc GST) 

ROUTINE TREATMENTS Worming 
Clipping 
 

30.00 
Variable 

3.00 33.00 

FARRIER Full Set 
Half Set 
Trim 
 

165.00 
125.00 
75.00 

16.50 
12.50 
7.50 

181.50 
137.50 
82.50 

VETERINARY Physio 
Dentist 
 

Variable 
Variable 

  

COMPETITION ENTRY  Variable   

 
 

3. INTEREST  Interest at the rate of [Reserve Bank cash rate plus 4%] will be charged on overdue 
amounts 

 
Proprietor 
Wadari Stables 

6581 Tumbarumba Road, KYEAMBA, NSW 2650 

Tel: Jessica Grossman +61 438 952 435, Matthew Sheather +61 448 395 662 

Email: jgrozzy@hotmail.com  
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