WADARI STABLES (ABN 76 269 096 967)

FEES NOTICE [from 01/07/2025]

This Fees Notice is intended to provide an Owner with an estimate only of fees and expenses. It is not a fixed price quotation.

Fees and charges are invoiced monthly in arrears. It is not possible to indicate in advance the exact total of monthly fees and charges, all treatments, or the third-party service provider, if any. While some fees and charges are at a daily rate (e.g. agistment fee etc.), others are per treatment (e.g. chiropractic, dentistry, farriery, veterinary etc.). Treatments will vary depending upon the horse's individual needs.

1. PROPRIETOR'S BASIC FEES AND CHARGES		Daily Fee \$ (ex GST)	GST	Daily Fee \$ (inc GST)
AGISTMENT	Horses Medical Treatment Fee Boxed Rest	30.00 25.00 55.00	3.00 2.50 5.50	33.00 27.50 60.50
TRAINING SERVICES	Full Training Riding Lesson Breaking In	75.00 100.00 3,500.00	7.50 10.00 350.00	82.50 110.00 3,850.00

2. OTHER FEES AND CHARGES (Estimate only) – actual fees and charges will be invoiced on a per treatment/track gallop/trip basis and may vary depending upon the service provider and the nature of the treatment/length of the trip			GST	Fee \$ (inc GST)
ROUTINE TREATMENTS	Worming Clipping	30.00 Variable	3.00	33.00
FARRIER	Full Set Half Set Trim	165.00 125.00 75.00	16.50 12.50 7.50	181.50 137.50 82.50
VETERINARY	Physio Dentist	Variable Variable		
COMPETITION ENTRY		Variable		

3. INTEREST	Interest at the rate of [Reserve Bank cash rate plus 4%] will be charged on overdue
	amounts

Proprietor Wadari Stables

6581 Tumbarumba Road, KYEAMBA, NSW 2650

Tel: Jessica Grossman +61 438 952 435, Matthew Sheather +61 448 395 662

Email: jgrozzy@hotmail.com